STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2010 No. 1726 (C. 90)

NORTHERN IRELAND

The Northern Ireland Assembly Members Act 2010 (Commencement) Order 2010

Made - - - - 2nd July 2010

The Secretary of State, in exercise of the powers conferred by section 3(3) of the Northern Ireland Assembly Members Act 2010(a), makes the following Order:

- **1.** This Order may be cited as the Northern Ireland Assembly Members Act 2010 (Commencement) Order 2010.
- **2.** Sections 1 and 2 of the Northern Ireland Assembly Members Act 2010 shall come into force on the 5th July 2010.

Northern Ireland Office 2nd July 2010

Owen Paterson
One of Her Majesty's Principal Secretaries of State

EXPLANATORY NOTE

(This note is not part of the Order)

This Order brings into force on 5th July 2010 sections 1 and 2 of the Northern Ireland Assembly Members Act 2010. Section 3 of the Act came into force on Royal Assent.

© Crown copyright 2010

Printed and published in the UK by The Stationery Office Limited under the authority and superintendence of Carol Tullo, Controller of Her Majesty's Stationery Office and Queen's Printer of Acts of Parliament.

ISBN 978-0-11-149986-3